HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on House and Governmental Affairs to Engrossed House Bill No. 1062 by Representative Hoffmann

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 2, line 12, after "one of whom" and before "an employee" change "is" to "shall be"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, delete line 24 and insert "Center appointed by the vice president for agriculture."
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 6 On page 2, at the end of line 25, delete the period "." and insert "appointed by the chancellor
- 7 of the center."
- 8 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 9 On page 3, at the end of line 12, insert "The secretary of the Department of Children and
- 10 Family Services shall call the first meeting."